

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	49-9	2		
To prevent				
part lot c	ontro	l to	part	of
Registered	Plan	43M-	-1031	
(Mattamy H	omes)			

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans of parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the land that is described in Schedule A to this by-law.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force upon approval thereof by the Regional Municipality of Peel.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 13th day of April, 1992.

Peter Robertson,

Mayor

Kathy Zammit, Deputy Clerk

DATE 92/04/13

SCHEDULE 'A' TO BY-LAW 49-92

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of Lots 16-19, 21-26, 28, 30, 31, 37, 39 of Registered Plan 43M-1031.



THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number	49-92	
part lot	nt the applicontrol to ed Plan 43M Homes)	part of

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the Planning Act, the council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans of parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the Planning Act, does not apply to the land that is described in Schedule A to this by-law.
- This by-law shall come into force upon approval thereof by the Regional Municipality of Peel.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 13th day of April, 1992.

> Peter Rober Mayor

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

Deputy Clerk City of Brampton Kathy Zammit,

By-Law 49-92 is hereby approved

dated Goril 27,198 in accordance with the

authority vested in me by Regional 19 977 Council under Region of Peel By-Law

158-8కట్ల amended.

D. R Billett, Director. Development Control



SCHEDULE 'A' TO BY-LAW 49-92

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of Lots 16-19, 21-26, 28, 30, 31, 37, 39 of Registered Plan 43M-1031.